
2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

LOCAL UNIT REPORT

MILLAGES DOLLARS
STATE OF

EQUALIZED TAXABLE AD VALOREM
UNIT VALUE VALUE ALLOCATED OPERATING DEBT PURPOSE TAXES LEVIED

COUNTY

ST JOSEPH COUNTY $1,786,781,178 $1,358,546,256 4.5997 $6,248,905.21
E-911 $1,786,781,178 $1,358,546,256 0.6218 $844,744.06
SJC COMMISSION ON AGING $1,786,781,178 $1,358,546,256 0.3333 $452,803.47
SJC ROAD MAINTENANCE $1,786,781,178 $1,358,546,256 0.9569 $1,299,992.91

GRAND TOTAL $1,786,781,178 $1,358,546,256 4.5997 1.9120 $8,846,445.65

EXTRA VOTED
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

LOCAL UNIT REPORT

MILLAGES DOLLARS
STATE OF

EQUALIZED TAXABLE AD VALOREM
UNIT VALUE VALUE ALLOCATED OPERATING DEBT PURPOSE TAXES LEVIED

TOWNSHIPS

BURR OAK $63,422,200 $41,853,934 0.9535 $39,907.73
COLON $94,891,850 $66,716,605 0.9351 2.1137 0.9006 LIB/FIRE/AMB/FB $263,490.56
CONSTANTINE $117,112,000 $91,375,481 0.5000 0.9499 LIBRARY $132,485.31
FABIUS $160,317,680 $109,583,432 0.0000 $0.00
FAWN RIVER $38,488,750 $25,683,991 0.0000 $0.00
FLORENCE $40,472,300 $27,655,355 0.9691 $26,800.80
FLOWERFIELD $52,750,696 $36,250,425 0.9345 $33,876.02
LEONIDAS $42,903,050 $24,915,817 0.9628 1.6051 FIRE/AMB $63,981.33
LOCKPORT $94,820,300 $71,722,799 0.9629 $69,061.88
MENDON $79,908,900 $58,201,417 0.9827 3.1831 LIB/FIRE/AMB $242,455.46
MOTTVILLE $49,278,200 $38,938,043 0.9670 $37,653.09
NOTTAWA $109,698,500 $81,329,059 0.9314 1.5848 LIBRARY $204,640.18
PARK $106,687,600 $77,829,581 0.9624 $74,903.19
SHERMAN $107,203,900 $80,831,233 0.5000 $40,415.62
STURGIS $53,984,948 $43,832,449 0.0000 $0.00
WHITE PIGEON $159,099,600 $122,643,930 0.9536 2.3938 LIBRARY/FIRE $410,538.29

GRAND TOTAL $1,371,040,474 $999,363,551 $1,640,209.46

EXTRA VOTED
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

LOCAL UNIT REPORT

MILLAGES DOLLARS
STATE OF

EQUALIZED TAXABLE EXTRA VOTED AD VALOREM
UNIT VALUE VALUE ALLOCATED OPERATING DEBT PURPOSE TAXES LEVIED

CITIES

STURGIS $252,905,500 $217,799,627 10.8200 0.0000 0.0000 $2,356,591.96
THREE RIVERS $162,835,204 $141,383,078 11.5001 2.7911 4.1000 LIB/SW/AMB $2,600,204.46
THREE RIVERS DDA $5,572,083 0.0000 1.9167 0.0000 $10,680.01

GRAND TOTAL CITIES $415,740,704 $359,182,705 $4,967,476.43

VILLAGES

BURR OAK $10,510,500 $7,889,093 11.5323 2.2500 MUN. HWY $108,729.85
CENTREVILLE $23,203,600 $18,998,474 12.7763 $242,730.20
COLON $29,131,900 $21,716,511 11.3889 $247,327.17
CONSTANTINE $51,683,600 $44,232,749 10.5000 4.1000 SEWER/WATER $645,798.14
MENDON $23,582,500 $20,659,489 9.1643 $189,329.76
WHITE PIGEON $32,159,500 $24,175,791 9.3375 $225,741.45

GRAND TOTAL VILLAGES $170,271,600 $137,672,107 $1,659,656.57

GRAND TOTAL LEVY - ALL LOCAL UNITS  $17,113,788.11
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

 TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL TOTAL
SCHOOL DIST  SUB TOTAL NONHOME TAXABLE STATE SCHOOL SCHOOL

DISTRICT CODE UNIT DIST TAXABLE TAXABLE* DEBT OP OP DEBT LEVY COMMENTS

ATHENS 13050 LEONIDAS $138,225 $2,300 $138,225 6.0000 18.0000 3.8500 $1,402.92

GRAND TOTAL ATHENS AREA SCHOOLS $138,225 $2,300 $138,225 6.0000 18.0000 3.8500 $1,402.92

MARCELLUS 14050 FLOWERFIELD $3,604,625 $903,129 $3,604,625 6.0000 16.9348 5.9900 $58,513.76

GRAND TOTAL MARCELLUS SCHOOLS $3,604,625 $903,129 $3,604,625 6.0000 16.9348 5.9900 $58,513.76

VICKSBURG 39170 LEONIDAS $722,290 $52,476 $722,290 6.0000 18.0000 5.5000 $9,250.90
VICKSBURG 39170 MENDON $3,017,043 $1,271,014 $3,017,043 6.0000 18.0000 5.5000 $57,574.25
VICKSBURG 39170 PARK $5,384,720 $753,632 $5,384,720 6.0000 18.0000 5.5000 $75,489.66
VICKSBURG 39170 PARK 39168 $73,653 $73,653 6.0000 18.0000 $441.92 Vicksburg Op/Mendon Debt
GRAND TOTAL VICKSBURG SCHOOLS $9,197,706 $2,077,122 $9,124,053 6.0000 18.0000 5.5000 $142,756.73

BRONSON 12020 BURR OAK $44,771 $0 $44,771 6.0000 18.0000 1.9700 $356.82

GRAND TOTAL BRONSON SCHOOLS $44,771 $0 $44,771 6.0000 18.0000 1.9700 $356.82

NOTTAWA 75003 BURR OAK $296,912 $0 $296,912 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $1,781.47
NOTTAWA 75003 COLON $1,239,434 $197,068 $1,239,434 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $10,983.83
NOTTAWA 75003 NOTTAWA $28,116,545 $6,568,583 $28,116,545 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $286,933.76
NOTTAWA 75003 SHERMAN $4,329,377 $1,083,399 $4,329,377 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $45,477.44
GRAND TOTAL NOTTAWA SCHOOLS $33,982,268 $7,849,050 $33,982,268 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $345,176.50

MILLAGES
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

 TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL TOTAL
SCHOOL DIST  SUB TOTAL NONHOME TAXABLE STATE SCHOOL SCHOOL

DISTRICT CODE UNIT DIST TAXABLE TAXABLE* DEBT OP OP DEBT LEVY COMMENTS

MILLAGES

STURGIS 75010 BURR OAK $14,147,195 $1,298,760 $14,147,195 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $230,153.68
STURGIS 75010 FAWN RIVER $25,683,991 $4,303,061 $25,683,991 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $452,133.86
STURGIS 75010 SHERMAN $43,158,989 $9,331,741 $43,158,989 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $796,798.72
STURGIS 75010 STURGIS $43,832,449 $14,505,239 $43,832,449 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $897,874.19
STURGIS 75010 STURGIS CITY $217,799,627 $134,337,277 $217,799,627 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $5,559,144.16
STURGIS 75010 SHERMAN 75013 $51,218 $0 $51,218 6.0000 17.6301 7.0000 $665.83 STG Op/debt-CENT/debt(exp2005)

GRAND TOTAL STURGIS SCHOOLS $344,673,469 $163,776,078 $344,673,469 6.0000 17.6301 8.6500 $7,936,770.44

BURR OAK 75020 BURR OAK $24,975,743 $5,559,611 $24,975,743 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $249,927.46
BURR OAK 75020 COLON $1,325,391 $450,107 $1,325,391 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $16,054.27
BURR OAK 75020 SHERMAN $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $67.20
GRAND TOTAL BURR OAK SCHOOLS $26,303,934 $6,012,518 $26,303,934 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $266,048.93

CENTREVILLE 75030 FLORENCE $11,068,710 $861,557 $11,068,710 6.0000 18.0000 5.7500 $145,565.37
CENTREVILLE 75030 LOCKPORT $16,387,780 $3,184,255 $16,387,780 6.0000 18.0000 5.7500 $249,873.01
CENTREVILLE 75030 NOTTAWA $43,306,628 $13,391,623 $43,306,628 6.0000 18.0000 5.7500 $749,902.09
CENTREVILLE 75030 SHERMAN $33,250,790 $9,348,982 $33,250,790 6.0000 18.0000 5.7500 $558,978.46
CENTREVILLE 75030 SHERMAN 75013 $0 $0 $51,218 0.0000 0.0000 5.7500 $294.50 STG Op/debt-CENT/debt(exp2005)

GRAND TOTAL CENTREVILLE SCHOOLS $104,013,908 $26,786,417 $104,065,126 6.0000 18.0000 5.7500 $1,704,613.43
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

 TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL TOTAL
SCHOOL DIST  SUB TOTAL NONHOME TAXABLE STATE SCHOOL SCHOOL

DISTRICT CODE UNIT DIST TAXABLE TAXABLE* DEBT OP OP DEBT LEVY COMMENTS

MILLAGES

COLON 75040 BURR OAK $2,389,313 $393,275 $2,389,313 6.0000 17.6408 0.0000 $21,273.56
COLON 75040 COLON $63,869,869 $23,106,667 $63,869,869 6.0000 17.6408 0.0000 $790,839.31
COLON 75040 LEONIDAS $22,439,617 $2,862,029 $22,439,617 6.0000 17.6408 0.0000 $185,126.18
COLON 75040 NOTTAWA $2,267,451 $189,714 $2,267,451 6.0000 17.6408 0.0000 $16,951.41

GRAND TOTAL COLON SCHOOLS $90,966,250 $26,551,685 $90,966,250 6.0000 17.6408 0.0000 $1,014,190.46

CONSTANTINE 75050 CONSTANTINE $88,195,085 $43,285,005 $88,195,085 6.0000 17.5550 6.8000 $1,888,765.35
CONSTANTINE 75050 FABIUS $149,463 $52,825 $149,463 6.0000 17.5550 6.8000 $2,840.47
CONSTANTINE 75050 FLORENCE $9,069,643 $963,149 $9,069,643 6.0000 17.5550 6.8000 $132,999.51
CONSTANTINE 75050 MOTTVILLE $7,608,211 $1,068,416 $7,608,211 6.0000 17.5550 6.8000 $116,141.14

GRAND TOTAL CONSTANTINE SCHOOLS $105,022,402 $45,369,395 $105,022,402 6.0000 17.5550 6.8000 $2,140,746.47

MENDON 75060 COLON $281,911 $100 $281,911 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $3,666.64
MENDON 75060 LEONIDAS $1,615,685 $76,797 $1,615,685 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $22,386.25
MENDON 75060 LOCKPORT $505,043 $31,206 $505,043 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $7,127.27
MENDON 75060 MENDON $55,184,374 $21,699,911 $55,184,374 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $1,107,995.26
MENDON 75060 NOTTAWA $7,638,435 $1,133,757 $7,638,435 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $119,707.28
MENDON 75060 PARK $21,305,348 $8,271,273 $21,305,348 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $425,852.44
MENDON 75060 PARK 39168 $73,653 7.0000 $515.57 Vicksburg Op/Mendon Debt

GRAND TOTAL MENDON SCHOOLS $86,530,796 $31,213,044 $86,604,449 6.0000 18.0000 7.0000 $1,687,250.71
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

 TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL TOTAL
SCHOOL DIST  SUB TOTAL NONHOME TAXABLE STATE SCHOOL SCHOOL

DISTRICT CODE UNIT DIST TAXABLE TAXABLE* DEBT OP OP DEBT LEVY COMMENTS

MILLAGES

WHITE PIGEON 75070 CONSTANTINE $654,895 $260,441 $654,895 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $8,617.31
WHITE PIGEON 75070 FLORENCE $4,446,742 $361,839 $4,446,742 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $33,193.55
WHITE PIGEON 75070 MOTTVILLE $31,329,832 $13,163,432 $31,329,832 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $424,920.77
WHITE PIGEON 75070 SHERMAN $38,059 $0 $38,059 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $228.35
WHITE PIGEON 75070 WHITE PIGEON $122,643,930 $58,491,636 $122,643,930 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $1,788,713.03

GRAND TOTAL WHITE PIGEON SCHOOLS $159,113,458 $72,277,348 $159,113,458 6.0000 18.0000 0.0000 $2,255,673.01

THREE RIVERS 75080 CONSTANTINE $2,525,501 $389,064 $2,525,501 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $34,353.28
THREE RIVERS 75080 FABIUS $109,433,969 $41,290,877 $109,433,969 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $1,928,294.18
THREE RIVERS 75080 FLORENCE $3,070,260 $592,992 $3,070,260 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $43,923.17
THREE RIVERS 75080 FLOWERFIELD $32,645,800 $8,421,486 $32,645,800 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $505,118.02
THREE RIVERS 75080 LOCKPORT $54,829,976 $11,835,724 $54,829,976 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $806,819.72
THREE RIVERS 75080 PARK $51,065,860 $17,574,312 $51,065,860 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $869,333.43
THREE RIVERS 75080 THREE RIVERS $141,383,078 $96,927,153 $141,383,078 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $3,275,605.79

GRAND TOTAL THREE RIVERS SCHOOLS $394,954,444 $177,031,608 $394,954,444 6.0000 17.9973 4.8300 $7,463,447.59

GRAND TOTAL LOCAL SCHOOLS $1,358,546,256 $559,849,694 $1,358,597,474 $25,016,947.77

>Cities of Three Rivers and Sturgis for Three Rivers School and Sturgis School only, levy 50% summer and 50% winter millage rates, report indicates the total authorized. 
*  Homestead/non-homestead taxable values are as reported on or before May 5, 2002.
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

ISD SPEC SPEC TOTAL
INTERMEDIATE  TOTAL ISD OP ED ED ISD

DISTRICT UNIT TAXABLE OP LEVY OP LEVY LEVY

BRANCH COUNTY INTERMEDIATE BURR OAK $44,771 0.1753 $7.85 8.2010 $367.17 $375.02

GRAND TOTAL BRANCH COUNTY INTERMEDIATE $44,771 0.1753 $7.85 8.2010 $367.17 $375.02

ST JOSEPH COUNTY INTERMEDIATE BURR OAK $41,809,163 0.2309 $9,653.74 2.4821 $103,774.52 $113,428.26
COLON $66,716,605 0.2309 $15,404.86 2.4821 $165,597.29 $181,002.15
CONSTANTINE $91,375,481 0.2309 $21,098.60 2.4821 $226,803.08 $247,901.68
FABIUS $109,583,432 0.2309 $25,302.81 2.4821 $271,997.04 $297,299.85
FAWN RIVER $25,683,991 0.2309 $5,930.43 2.4821 $63,750.23 $69,680.66
FLORENCE $27,655,355 0.2309 $6,385.62 2.4821 $68,643.36 $75,028.98
FLOWERFIELD $32,645,800 0.2309 $7,537.92 2.4821 $81,030.14 $88,568.06
LEONIDAS $24,055,302 0.2309 $5,554.37 2.4821 $59,707.67 $65,262.04
LOCKPORT $71,722,799 0.2309 $16,560.79 2.4821 $178,023.16 $194,583.95
MENDON $55,184,374 0.2309 $12,742.07 2.4821 $136,973.13 $149,715.20
MOTTVILLE $38,938,043 0.2309 $8,990.79 2.4821 $96,648.12 $105,638.91
NOTTAWA $81,329,059 0.2309 $18,778.88 2.4821 $201,866.86 $220,645.74
PARK $72,371,208 0.2309 $16,710.51 2.4821 $179,632.58 $196,343.09
SHERMAN $80,831,233 0.2309 $18,663.93 2.4821 $200,631.20 $219,295.13
STURGIS $43,832,449 0.2309 $10,120.91 2.4821 $108,796.52 $118,917.43
WHITE PIGEON $122,643,930 0.2309 $28,318.48 2.4821 $304,414.50 $332,732.98
STURGIS CITY $217,799,627 0.2309 $50,289.93 2.4821 $540,600.45 $590,890.38
THREE RIVERS $141,383,078 0.2309 $32,645.35 2.4821 $350,926.94 $383,572.29

GRAND TOTAL ST JOSEPH COUNTY INTERMEDIATE $1,345,560,929 0.2309 $310,689.99 2.4821 $3,339,816.79 $3,650,506.78

MILLAGES
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT REPORT

ISD SPEC SPEC TOTAL
INTERMEDIATE  TOTAL ISD OP ED ED ISD

DISTRICT UNIT TAXABLE OP LEVY OP LEVY LEVY

MILLAGES

LEWIS-CASS INTERMEDIATE FLOWERFIELD $3,604,625 0.2199 $792.66 2.2003 $7,931.26 $8,723.92

GRAND TOTAL LEWIS-CASS INTERMEDIATE $3,604,625 0.2199 $792.66 2.2003 $7,931.26 $8,723.92

CALHOUN COUNTY INTERMEDIATE LEONIDAS $138,225 1.7057 $235.77 4.3617 $602.90 $838.67

GRAND TOTAL CALHOUN COUNTY INTERMEDIATE $138,225 1.7057 $235.77 4.3617 $602.90 $838.67

KALAMAZOO VALLEY INTERMEDIATE LEONIDAS $722,290 0.1446 $104.44 2.8970 $2,092.47 $2,196.91
MENDON $3,017,043 0.1446 $436.26 2.8970 $8,740.37 $9,176.63
PARK $5,458,373 0.1446 $789.28 2.8970 $15,812.91 $16,602.19

GRAND TOTAL KALAMAZOO VALLEY INTERMEDIATE $9,197,706 0.1446 $1,329.98 2.8970 $26,645.75 $27,975.73

GRAND TOTAL INTERMEDIATE SCHOOLS $1,358,546,256  $313,056.25  $3,375,363.87 $3,688,420.12
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

COMMUNITY COLLEGE REPORT

TOTAL
COMMUNITY  TOTAL OP OPERATING DEBT DEBT COLLEGE

COLLEGE UNIT TAXABLE MILLS LEVY MILLS LEVY LEVY

GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BURR OAK $41,809,163 2.7495 $114,954.29 0.0000 $0.00 $114,954.29
COLON $66,716,605 2.7495 $183,437.31 0.0000 $0.00 $183,437.31
CONSTANTINE $91,375,481 2.7495 $251,236.89 0.0000 $0.00 $251,236.89
FABIUS $109,583,432 2.7495 $301,299.65 0.0000 $0.00 $301,299.65
FAWN RIVER $25,683,991 2.7495 $70,618.13 0.0000 $0.00 $70,618.13
FLORENCE $27,655,355 2.7495 $76,038.40 0.0000 $0.00 $76,038.40
FLOWERFIELD $32,645,800 2.7495 $89,759.63 0.0000 $0.00 $89,759.63
LEONIDAS $24,055,302 2.7495 $66,140.05 0.0000 $0.00 $66,140.05
LOCKPORT $71,722,799 2.7495 $197,201.84 0.0000 $0.00 $197,201.84
MENDON $55,184,374 2.7495 $151,729.44 0.0000 $0.00 $151,729.44
MOTTVILLE $38,938,043 2.7495 $107,060.15 0.0000 $0.00 $107,060.15
NOTTAWA $81,329,059 2.7495 $223,614.25 0.0000 $0.00 $223,614.25
PARK $72,371,208 2.7495 $198,984.64 0.0000 $0.00 $198,984.64
SHERMAN $80,831,233 2.7495 $222,245.48 0.0000 $0.00 $222,245.48
STURGIS $43,832,449 2.7495 $120,517.32 0.0000 $0.00 $120,517.32
WHITE PIGEON $122,643,930 2.7495 $337,209.49 0.0000 $0.00 $337,209.49
STURGIS CITY $217,799,627 2.7495 $598,840.07 0.0000 $0.00 $598,840.07
THREE RIVERS $141,383,078 2.7495 $388,732.77 0.0000 $0.00 $388,732.77

GRAND TOTAL GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE $1,345,560,929 2.7495 $3,699,619.80 0.0000 $0.00 $3,699,619.80

MILLAGES
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2002 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

COMMUNITY COLLEGE REPORT

TOTAL
COMMUNITY  TOTAL OP OPERATING DEBT DEBT COLLEGE

COLLEGE UNIT TAXABLE MILLS LEVY MILLS LEVY LEVY

MILLAGES

KELLOGG COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEONIDAS $138,225 3.7106 $512.90 0.0000 $0.00 $512.90

GRAND TOTAL KELLOGG COMMUNITY COLLEGE $138,225 3.7106 $512.90 0.0000 $0.00 $512.90

KALAMAZOO VALLEY COMM COLLEGE LEONIDAS $722,290 2.8139 $2,032.45 0.0000 $0.00 $2,032.45
MENDON $3,017,043 2.8139 $8,489.66 0.0000 $0.00 $8,489.66
PARK $5,458,373 2.8139 $15,359.32 0.0000 $0.00 $15,359.32

GRAND TOTAL KALAMAZOO VALLEY COMM COLLEGE $9,197,706 2.8139 $25,881.43 0.0000 $0.00 $25,881.43

GRAND TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGES $1,354,896,860  $3,726,014.13  $0.00 $3,726,014.13
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2000 ST JOSEPH COUNTY
ANNUAL APPORTIONMENT REPORT

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE EQUALIZED VALUATION, TAXABLE VALUATION AND MILLS
APPORTIONED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF

ST JOSEPH FOR THE YEAR 2002

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

L-4402

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this report is a true statement of the state equalized valuation and/or taxable
valuation of each assessing district and of all ad valorem millages apportioned by the

County Board of Commissioners of the County of St Joseph for the year 2002.

EQUALIZATION DIRECTOR
JUDY K. NELSON

NOTARIZATION

NOTARY PUBLIC
St Joseph County, Michigan

STATE OF MICHIGAN }ss Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____day of _________________, 2002.
COUNTY OF ST JOSEPH } My commission as notary expires ________________________________, ______.



ST JOSEPH COUNTY
2002 MILLAGE RATES

TOWNSHIP OR SCHOOL SCHOOL HOMESTEAD NONHOMESTEAD
CITY VILLAGE DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE MILLAGE

BURR OAK BRONSON 12020 23.8115 41.8115
BURR OAK BURR OAK 75020 18.9277 36.9277
BURR OAK BURR OAK BURR OAK 75020 32.7100 50.7100
BURR OAK COLON 75040 18.9277 36.5685
BURR OAK NOTTAWA 75003 18.9277 36.9277
BURR OAK STURGIS 75010 27.5777 45.2078
COLON BURR OAK 75020 21.0230 39.0230
COLON COLON 75040 21.0230 38.6638
COLON COLON COLON 75040 32.4119 50.0527
COLON MENDON 75060 28.0230 46.0230
COLON NOTTAWA 75003 21.0230 39.0230
CONSTANTINE CONSTANTINE 75050 26.2241 43.7791
CONSTANTINE CONSTANTINE CONSTANTINE 75050 40.8241 58.3791
CONSTANTINE THREE RIVERS 75080 24.2541 42.2514
CONSTANTINE WHITE PIGEON 75070 19.4241 37.4241
FABIUS CONSTANTINE 75050 24.7742 42.3292
FABIUS THREE RIVERS 75080 22.8042 40.8015

HOW TO USE THE MILLAGE RATE CHARTS
1.  Select the township or city in which the parcel is located.  If the parcel is within a village, use the village column to locate the proper village.

2.  Next, choose the school district in which the parcel is located.  NOTE:  Parcels which are considered split district properties (parcels which were transferred from another school district and carry the 

previous district's debt levy) are not included on the millage charts.  Contact the St. Joseph County Land Resource Centre for specific applicable millages for these properties.

3.  Choose the proper rate from either the homestead or nonhomestead column, depending on the property's homestead status.  Multiply the parcel's taxable value by the applicable millage rate,
 divide by 1000.
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ST JOSEPH COUNTY
2002 MILLAGE RATES

TOWNSHIP OR SCHOOL SCHOOL HOMESTEAD NONHOMESTEAD
CITY VILLAGE DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE MILLAGE

HOW TO USE THE MILLAGE RATE CHARTS
1.  Select the township or city in which the parcel is located.  If the parcel is within a village, use the village column to locate the proper village.

2.  Next, choose the school district in which the parcel is located.  NOTE:  Parcels which are considered split district properties (parcels which were transferred from another school district and carry the 

previous district's debt levy) are not included on the millage charts.  Contact the St. Joseph County Land Resource Centre for specific applicable millages for these properties.

3.  Choose the proper rate from either the homestead or nonhomestead column, depending on the property's homestead status.  Multiply the parcel's taxable value by the applicable millage rate,
 divide by 1000.

FAWN RIVER STURGIS 75010 26.6242 44.2543
FLORENCE CENTREVILLE 75030 24.6933 42.6933
FLORENCE CONSTANTINE 75050 25.7433 43.2983
FLORENCE THREE RIVERS 75080 23.7733 41.7706
FLORENCE WHITE PIGEON 75070 18.9433 36.9433
FLOWERFIELD MARCELLUS 14050 21.8564 38.7912
FLOWERFIELD THREE RIVERS 75080 23.7387 41.7360
LEONIDAS ATHENS 13050 27.1025 45.1025
LEONIDAS COLON 75040 18.9370 36.5778
LEONIDAS MENDON 75060 25.9370 43.9370
LEONIDAS VICKSBURG 39170 24.8300 42.8300
LOCKPORT CENTREVILLE 75030 24.6871 42.6871
LOCKPORT CENTREVILLE CENTREVILLE 75030 37.4634 55.4634
LOCKPORT MENDON 75060 25.9371 43.9371
LOCKPORT THREE RIVERS 75080 23.7671 41.7644
MENDON MENDON 75060 29.1400 47.1400
MENDON MENDON MENDON 75060 38.3043 56.3043
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ST JOSEPH COUNTY
2002 MILLAGE RATES

TOWNSHIP OR SCHOOL SCHOOL HOMESTEAD NONHOMESTEAD
CITY VILLAGE DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE MILLAGE
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 divide by 1000.

MENDON VICKSBURG 39170 28.0330 46.0330
MOTTVILLE CONSTANTINE 75050 25.7412 43.2962
MOTTVILLE WHITE PIGEON 75070 18.9412 36.9412
NOTTAWA CENTREVILLE 75030 26.2404 44.2404
NOTTAWA CENTREVILLE CENTREVILLE 75030 39.0167 57.0167
NOTTAWA COLON 75040 20.4904 38.1312
NOTTAWA MENDON 75060 27.4904 45.4904
NOTTAWA NOTTAWA 75003 20.4904 38.4904
PARK MENDON 75060 25.9366 43.9366
PARK THREE RIVERS 75080 23.7666 41.7639
PARK VICKSBURG 39170 24.8296 42.8296
SHERMAN BURR OAK 75020 18.4742 36.4742
SHERMAN CENTREVILLE 75030 24.2242 42.2242
SHERMAN NOTTAWA 75003 18.4742 36.4742
SHERMAN STURGIS 75010 27.1242 44.7543
STURGIS STURGIS 75010 26.6242 44.2543
STURGIS CITY STURGIS 75010 37.4442 55.0743
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ST JOSEPH COUNTY
2002 MILLAGE RATES

TOWNSHIP OR SCHOOL SCHOOL HOMESTEAD NONHOMESTEAD
CITY VILLAGE DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE MILLAGE

HOW TO USE THE MILLAGE RATE CHARTS
1.  Select the township or city in which the parcel is located.  If the parcel is within a village, use the village column to locate the proper village.

2.  Next, choose the school district in which the parcel is located.  NOTE:  Parcels which are considered split district properties (parcels which were transferred from another school district and carry the 

previous district's debt levy) are not included on the millage charts.  Contact the St. Joseph County Land Resource Centre for specific applicable millages for these properties.

3.  Choose the proper rate from either the homestead or nonhomestead column, depending on the property's homestead status.  Multiply the parcel's taxable value by the applicable millage rate,
 divide by 1000.

THREE RIVERS THREE RIVERS 75080 41.1954 59.1927
WHITE PIGEON WHITE PIGEON 75070 21.3216 39.3216
WHITE PIGEON WHITE PIGEON WHITE PIGEON 75070 30.6591 48.6591

COUNTY-WIDE AVERAGE LEVY RATES - 25.7535 43.6247
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